

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 635 OF 2012

MEGHA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEERAJ GARG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Garg, Adv.

Mr. Qaseem Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Avneet Toor, learned counsel for the respondent, prays for some time for filing additional affidavit. She may do so within two weeks from today.

Response to the additional affidavit may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks therefrom.

list the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|